

Date: 16.06.2022

Dealer Authorization Certificate

Official Authorization Between

(S.C. PROMO-SOLUTII SRL)

and

(KLUBB SARL)

This Official Authorization(OA) sets for the terms and understanding between the S.C. PROMO-SOLUTII SRL and the KLUBB SARL to establish dealership agreement in Republic of Moldova.

Dealership agreement has been claimed by S.C. PROMO-SOLUTII SRL in order to set up dealership agreement in 2022. We as KLUBB SARL are committing and declaring to work with S.C. PROMO-SOLUTII SRL only in Republic of Moldova by the time signing this Certificate.

Both parties will review activities at the end of 2022 and if both parties will accept, exclusive distributorship, this contract will be continue for 2023.

This DA is at-will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from S.C. PROMO-SOLUTII SRL and KLUBB SARL. This DA shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by any one of the parties by mutual consent.

Contact Information

S.C. PROMO-SOLUTII SRL Alexandru Mihalachi CEO

Phone: (+373) 79-32-91-34

EA COME

e-mail: director@etop.md

KLUBB SARL Leo ARTHUYS Export sales manager

Phone ; +33 7 70 27 23 08 e-mail : larthuys@klubb.com

KLUBB SARL

12 Avenue James de Rothschild 77164 FERRIERES EN BRIE Tel.:+33 (0)16095 1247 / Fax:+33 (0)16005 6838 SIBET 812 806 123 00012